indicated by ESC of NJ for these services; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board make the following award of 

contract: 
Weatherproofing Technologies Inc., is hereby awarded the contract for the 

Project, for the total base bid sum of $44,993.66 (Forty-Four Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and Sixty-Six Cents).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this award is subject to Weatherproofing 

Technologies, Inc. executing the Owner/Contractor Agreement for the Project, and 

providing Performance/Payment Bonds and an Insurance Certificate(s) evidencing